502331464 05/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TGTM Holdings LLC	04/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jewell LLC
Street Address:	231 Commerce Blvd.
City:	Johnstown
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29430246
Application Number:	13592459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Islawinski@thirtyonegifts.com

Correspondent Name: Thirty-One Gifts LLC
Address Line 1: 3425 Morse Crossing
Address Line 2: Attn: Lori A. Slawinski
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Garceau
Signature:	/Mary L. Garceau/
Date:	05/01/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=US PATENT ASSIGNMENT_FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0945 H \$80 00 2943

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

TGTM Holdings LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a mailing address of Suite 2800, 41

South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (herein "Assignor"), does hereby sell and assign to Jewell

LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a mailing address of 231 Commerce Blvd., Johnstown,

Ohio 43031 (herein "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all of the right,

title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the inventions entitled:

HANDBAG ORGANIZER INSERT invented by Johnson, et al. and described in U.S.

Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/430246, filed August 23, 2012; and;

2. INTERCHANGEABLE POCKET SYSTEM FOR HANDBAGS invented by Johnson, et

al. and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/592459, filed August

23, 2012

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,

reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the

said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may

be granted, including any term extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made;

and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 26 day of April,

2013.

TGTM Holdings LLC

Jewell LLC

by 31 Community LLC its sole member

Title: General Counsel

Printed Name: Christina Snyder

Title: President - Jewell

1

PATENT

REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0946